Version 11.0
A1-ESS-G2 SYSTEM
(A1-BI-200-G2)
Quick Installation Guide
SolaXCloud App
Scan the QR code below to download SolaXCloud App.
Installation Guide

MLPE
terminal
Pin 1: GND
CAT5 or
better
24-18
AWG
0.24 in /
6 mm
1.8Pin 2: RS485_MLPE_A
Pin 3: RS485_MLPE_B
21
Inverter Breaker
Component Port Pin Source
AC Breaker
3.8 kW: Noark # B1N2C20: 20 A Circuit
Breaker; 2-Pole, 240 V, 10 kAIC
5 kW: Noark # B1N2C30: 30 A Circuit Breaker;
2-Pole, 240 V, 10 kAIC
6 kW: Noark # B1N2C35: 35 A Circuit Breaker;
2-Pole, 240 V, 10 kAIC
7.6 kW: Noark # B1N2C40: 40 A Circuit
Breaker; 2-Pole, 240 V, 10k AIC
Can be purchased from
the manufacturer
NOTICE!

21 CT L2A terminal
Pin 1: CT L2A+ Shielded,
twisted pair
/ / /
Pin 2: CT L2A-
22 CT L2B terminal
Pin 1: CT L2B+ Shielded,
twisted pair
/ / /
Pin 2: CT L2B-
25
BI breaker and switch (Purchased by customer)
No. Component Description
1 Grid breaker
Amps Part Number Description
100 CSR2100 Eaton # CSR2100: 100 A / 240 V, 25 kAIC, 2-Pole
125 CSR2125N Eaton # CSR2125N: 125 A / 240 V, 25 kAIC, 2-Pole
150 CSR2150N Eaton # CSR2150N: 150 A / 240 V, 25 kAIC, 2-Pole
175 CSR2175N Eaton # CSR2175N: 175 A / 240 V, 25 kAIC, 2-Pole
200 CSR2200N Eaton # CSR2200N: 200 A / 240 V, 25 kAIC, 2-Pole
100 BW2100 Eaton # BW2100: 100 A / 240 V, 10 kAIC, 2-Pole
125 BW2125 Eaton # BW2125: 125 A / 240 V, 10 kAIC, 2-Pole
150 BW2150 Eaton # BW2150: 150 A / 240 V, 10 kAIC, 2-Pole
175 BW2175 Eaton # BW2175: 175 A / 240 V, 10 kAIC, 2-Pole
200 BW2200 Eaton # BW2200: 200 A / 240 V, 10 kAIC, 2-Pole
100 BWH2100 Eaton # BWH2100: 100 A / 240 V, 25 kAIC, 2-Pole
125 BWH2125 Eaton # BWH2125: 125 A / 240 V, 25 kAIC, 2-Pole
150 BWH2150 Eaton # BWH2150: 150 A / 240 V, 25 kAIC, 2-Pole
175 BWH2175 Eaton # BWH2175: 175 A / 240 V, 25 kAIC, 2-Pole
200 BWH2200 Eaton # BWH2200: 200 A / 240 V, 25 kAIC, 2-Pole
2
Emergency
stop switch
Normally closed (NC) contact